



# Raspberry Lemon Drop

## Individual-desserts

Light & refreshing! Yellow sponge cake is layered with lemon mousse and thick raspberry preserves. This lovely dessert is finished with a bright lemon glaze and mini white chocolate curls.

## Product Specifications:

Item ID	UPC
95858	10837793008589

Case Pack	Portions/Case	Cut/Uncut
24/5.50 oz	24	

Unit Weight	Net/Gross Weight	Bulk Pack/Layer Pack
5.5 oz	8.25 lbs/10.25 lbs	

Case Cube	Length/Width/Height	Ti/Hi
0.760	16"x11.88"x6.88"	10 x 8

## Nutrition Facts

1 Servings Per Container  
**Serving size 5.5oz (156g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 560**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 33g **42%**

Saturated Fat 20g **100%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 110mg **37%**

**Sodium** 150mg **7%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 61g **22%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 50g

Includes 50g Added Sugars **100%**

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 20mg **2%**

Iron 0mg **0%**

Potassium 8mg **0%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients:

Heavy cream (milk, xanthan gum, carrageenan), cake base (sugar, bleached wheat flour, modified food starch, soybean oil, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate], salt, non-fat dry milk, emulsifiers, [propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, soy lecithin], natural & artificial flavor, rice starch, enzyme, turmeric added for color), premium Icing ( water, sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, dextrose, sodium caseinate, citric acid, polysorbate 80,salt,xanthan gum, polysorbate 60,carbohydrate gum, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, potassium sorbate, mono & diglycerides), raspberry jam (sugar, water, raspberry puree, glucose syrup, pectin, citric acid, elderberry concentrate, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, artificial raspberry flavor, color[FD&C red#3]), white chocolate mousse (sugar, maltodextrin, dextrose, modified tapioca starch, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, natural and artificial flavors, mono and diglycerides with citric acid, salt, fully refined soybean oil, caramelized sugar, yellow 5, Yellow 6), lemon puree(lemon juice with pulp, sugar), lemon filling (water, high fructose corn syrup, modified food starch, sugar, lemon puree [water citric acid, sugar, lemon pulp, lemon juice concentrate, natural flavor], corn syrup, carob bean gum, mono and diglycerides, natural flavor, palm oil, polysorbate 60, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate[preservatives], salt, sodium citrate, titanium dioxide[color], yellow#5, yellow#6), eggs, soybean oil, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), water, white chocolate curls (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin[an emulsifier],natural vanilla extract), modified corn starch, artificial vanilla flavor, lemon emulsion(water, pure oil of lemon, propylene glycol, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate).

## Allergens:

EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Manufactured by David's Cookies in Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 - Ph: (800) 217-2938 | Fax: (973) 882-6998

Updated 07/17/2020.

